

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA AGENDA ITEM

Assistant County Administrator /
Department of General Services
Library Services

Date: September 21, 2017

To: The Honorable Board of County Commissioners

Thru: Jason E. Brown, County Administrator

Thru: Michael C. Zito, Assistant County Administrator

From: Anne Shepherd, Library Services Director

Subject: Division of Library and Information Services State Aid Application/Agreement

BACKGROUND:

The Indian River County Board of County Commissioners applies each year to the Division of Library and Information Services for the annual Division of Library and Information Services State Aid grant. This agreement is part of the grant application process.

ANALYSIS:

The application is financial information only and requires no matching funds. The grant received for FY 2016/2017 was \$97,005. Approval of the agreement will expedite the receipt of funds for Fiscal Year 2017-2018 with anticipated funds of \$95,000.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff respectfully requests that the Board authorize its Chairman to sign the agreement and return to the Library Services Director to be forwarded to the appropriate State Library staff.

ATTACHMENT:

- (1) State Aid to Libraries Grant Agreement with the State of Florida, Deparatment of State, Division of Library and Information Services.
- (2) IRC Grant Form